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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4432
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NGOs UNDER NDMC 
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad;Ramkishun Shri ;Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) has engaged some Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs) for educational
purposes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor indicating the funds given to them alongwith their contractual terms and
conditions; 

(c) whether any NGO was appointed by the NDMC without proper consent and clearance; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; 

(e) whether the remuneration given to the teachers employed by the said NGOs is not in accordance with the existing rules; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): New Delhi Municipal Council has informed that no non-governmental organizations (NGOs) have been engaged by if for
educational purposes. 

(b) to (f): Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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